BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Complaint by

Oak Tree Energy LLC against NorthWestern
Energy for refusing to enter into a Purchase
Power Agreement

EL 11-006

Notice of Entry of Order Granting Motion for
Admission Pro Hac Vice of Al Brogan

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Order Granting Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of

Al Brogan was signed by the Honorable Mark W. Barnett on July 1, 2011, and filed with the

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission on July 11, 2011. A true and correct copy of said order

is attached hereto and served upon you.

Dated at Sioux Falls, South Dakota, this 11" day of July, 2011.
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3010 West 69™ Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57108

(605) 978-2942
Sara.Dannen@northwestern.com

Attorney for NorthWestern Corporation
d/b/a NorthWestern Energy



EL11006

Certiticate of Service
Sara Greff Dannen, counsel for NorthWestern Corporation d/b/a NorthWestern Energy,
hereby certifies that on this 11" day of July, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice
of Entry of Order Granting Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of Al Brogan was served upon the
following by electronic mail:
Yvette Lafrentz

Arttorney for Oak Tree Energy, LLC
vlatrenrz@donevlaw.com

Michael J. Uda
Artorney for Oak Tree Energy, LLC
muda@doneylaw.com

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Kara Semmler, Staff Attorney
South Dakora Public Utilities Commission
kara.semmler@stare.sd.us

Ryan Soye, Statf Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
rvan.sove@srare.sd.us

Chris Daugaard, Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
chris.daugaard@srare.sd.us

Brian Rounds, Statt Analyst
Sourth Dakota Public Utilities Commission
brian.rounds@stare.sd.us

with copies provided to:

Jeffrey Decker, Regulatory Specialist
NorthWestern Energy
Jeffrey. Decker@northwestern.com
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Pamela Bonrud, Director — SD/NE Government and Regulatory Affairs
NorthWestern Energy
Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com

Bleau LaFave, Director — SD/NE Planning & Development
NorthWestern Energy
Bleau.LaFave@northwestern.com
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